
FIRST AMENDMENT 
 

This Amendment made and entered into this ______ day of ______________, 2018, by and 

between Pinellas County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as “County,” 

and Cardno, Inc., Tampa, FL hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” (individually referred to as “Party”, 

collectively “Parties”). 

 WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an agreement on February 23, 2016, 

pursuant to Pinellas County Contract No. 145-0020-NC (hereinafter “Agreement”) pursuant to which the 

Contractor agreed to provide Professional Engineering Services for County; and 

WHEREAS, Section 25 of the Agreement permits modification by mutual written agreement of the 

parties; and  

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor now wish to modify the Agreement; 

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended beginning on November 13, 2018 and 

continuing through December 17, 2019, and the not-to-exceed compensation amount is increased by 

$169,956.00 for additional construction administration services. 

2. Except as changed or modified herein, all provisions and conditions of the original 

Agreement and any amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Rev 02-2018  PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE    AMENDMENT    Page 1 of 2  

admdd02
Typewritten Text
7

admdd02
Typewritten Text
September



atykb60
BP AATF

admdd02
Mark with logo




